
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed 
prior to this session of the General Assembly. 
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State of Arkansas    1 

86th General Assembly A Bill  2 

Regular Session, 2007  HOUSE BILL   2601 3 

 4 

By:  Representative S. Prater 5 

By:  Senator J. Taylor 6 

 7 

 8 

For An Act To Be Entitled 9 

AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE 10 

GOVERNOR’S POWER TO ISSUE A PARDON TO ANY PERSON 11 

CONVICTED FOR VIOLATING LAWS AGAINST THE UNLAWFUL 12 

MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF LIQUORS; AND FOR OTHER 13 

PURPOSES. 14 

 15 

Subtitle 16 

AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING  17 

THE GOVERNOR’S POWER TO ISSUE A PARDON  18 

TO ANY PERSON CONVICTED FOR VIOLATING  19 

LAWS AGAINST THE UNLAWFUL MANUFACTURE OR  20 

SALE OF LIQUORS. 21 

 22 

 23 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 24 

 25 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 3-2-102 is repealed.   26 

 3-2-102. Governor's pardoning power restricted. 27 

 (a)  It is declared to be an abuse of power and an impeachable offense 28 

for the Governor to issue a pardon to any person convicted for violating any 29 

of the laws of this state against the unlawful manufacture or sale of liquors 30 

amounting to a felony, except on proof that the person was not guilty.   31 

 (b)  However, the Governor may issue to the person a short furlough not 32 

to exceed ninety (90) days in the aggregate in any one (1) year. 33 

 34 

 APPROVED:  3/28/2007 35 


